
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(火) 曇り 28.5 0.1 1,089.1 15,574 15,574 30,725 50.7

7/2(水) 晴れ時々曇り 33.3 6.5 2,279.9 32,603 48,177 61,450 78.4

7/3(木) 晴れのち一時雨 34.0 8.2 2,492.3 35,640 83,817 92,175 90.9

7/4(金) 曇りのち一時雨 33.7 5.1 2,402.0 34,348 118,165 122,900 96.1

7/5(土) 晴れ一時雨 33.0 8.7 3,074.9 43,971 162,136 153,625 105.5

7/6(日) 曇り時々晴れ 33.4 3.4 2,322.2 33,208 195,344 184,350 106.0

7/7(月) 晴れ時々曇り 34.7 9.8 2,600.3 37,184 232,528 215,075 108.1

7/8(火) 晴れ時々曇り 34.4 4.5 2,502.7 35,789 268,317 245,800 109.2

7/9(水) 晴れ時々曇り 34.2 4.0 2,262.3 32,350 300,668 276,525 108.7

7/10(木) 晴れのち曇り 32.2 4.4 2,563.5 36,659 337,326 307,250 109.8

7/11(金) 曇り 25.0 0.0 966.7 13,824 351,150 337,975 103.9

7/12(土) 曇りのち晴れ 28.7 5.3 1,979.8 28,312 379,462 368,700 102.9

7/13(日) 晴れ時々曇り 34.1 11.6 3,477.7 49,731 429,192 399,425 107.5

7/14(月) 晴れ一時雨 30.5 5.5 1,908.6 27,293 456,486 430,150 106.1

7/15(火) 曇り時々雨 31.9 0.2 1,039.0 14,858 471,343 460,875 102.3

7/16(水) 曇り一時雨 36.4 7.9 3,094.7 44,254 515,598 491,600 104.9

7/17(木) 曇り 34.5 3.4 2,338.7 33,443 549,041 522,325 105.1

7/18(金) 晴れ時々曇り 36.9 10.9 3,256.7 46,571 595,612 553,050 107.7

7/19(土) 晴れ時々曇り 37.5 11.2 2,921.0 41,770 637,382 583,775 109.2

7/20(日) 晴れ時々曇り 37.2 12.7 3,212.2 45,935 683,317 614,500 111.2

7/21(月) 晴れ時々曇り 37.0 8.0 2,542.3 36,355 719,671 645,225 111.5

7/22(火) 晴れ 37.9 12.4 2,950.6 42,193 761,864 675,950 112.7

7/23(水) 晴れ時々曇り 36.7 11.6 2,660.2 38,040 799,905 706,675 113.2

7/24(木) 晴れ 37.2 11.6 3,228.7 46,170 846,075 737,400 114.7

7/25(金) 晴れ 37.6 11.4 3,179.5 45,467 891,541 768,125 116.1

7/26(土) 晴れのち曇り 37.5 10.9 2,404.2 34,380 925,921 798,850 115.9

7/27(日) 曇り時々晴れ 35.7 4.5 2,500.0 35,751 961,672 829,575 115.9

7/28(月) 晴れ 36.9 12.2 3,057.2 43,718 1,005,390 860,300 116.9

7/29(火) 891,025

7/30(水) 921,750

7/31(木) 952,475

℃ h 70307.0

34.3 7.36 2511.0

4.40 2367.1

               山辺1号(585kW)　　　発電実績 2025年7月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥35,907

  月目標値 ¥30,725

月合計 ¥1,005,390
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